VIDYA ACADEMY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY TECHNICAL CAMPUS -
Kilimanoor
“A Unit of Vidya International Charitable Trust”

Research and Development Cell

ORDER

The Research & Development (R&D) Cell as per AICTE (All India Council for Technical Education)
and KTU guidelines is constituted with the following members for the academic year 2025-26

Key Responsibilities of R&D Cell:

e Promoting interdisciplinary research & innovation
» Encouraging faculty and students to publish research outcomes in reputed journals
e Facilitating patent filing and intellectual property rights (IPR)
e Seeking research grants from funding agencies
o Establishing industry collaborations and research MoUs
e Organizing workshops, conferences, and research training programs
Name Designation Position Email Phone No.
Dr.T.Mathavaraj Principal Chairman principal@vidyatcklmr.ac.in 8289824250
Ravikumar
Dr. Jayarenjini N Professor & Convenor jayarenjini.n@vidyatcklmr.ac.in | 9846530372
HoD - ECE
Dr. Geepthi D Associate Coordinator | geepthi.493@vidyatcklmr.ac.in | 9994952372
Professor
4| Ms. Beena V.R. Assistant beena@vidyatcklmr.ac.in 9744391520
Member
Professor
Mr. Gokul Biju Assistant gokul.biju@vidyatcklmr.ac.in 9495671681
Member
P Professor
Ms. Lekshmy S. Assistant Member lekshmy.467@yvidyatcklmr.ac.in | 9495871875
Professor
Mr. Lenin Babu S Assistant Member lenin.babu@vidyatcklmr.ac.in 9037179408
Professor
Ms. Adithya G.S. Assistant Member adithya.gs@vidyatcklmr.ac.in | 8086874860
Professor
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1. Executive Director, VICT

2. Project Director, VICT

3. Director, VASTTC
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